

P

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8194 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DHARAMVIR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUBHRATI @ SHABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh B.Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.
Mr. Paramnand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that an application for deletion of respondent No. 1 and 2 is ready and is being filed. Office to process it in accordance with Rule.

Appellants granted 45 days for filing statement of case.

List the matter on 7.5.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|